
Sustainable Business Initiative Meeting - Focus on Hospitals - October 31, 2014 - List of Attendees

Attend Name Title Association Phone E-Mail

Y Allacci, MaryAnn S.

Rutgers Center for Green 

Building 848 932-2905 maryann.sa@rutgers.edu

Atanasio, Mike 

Director of Food 

Service Overlook Medical Center

O: 908-522-2168          

C:  973-906-1640 Michael.Atanasio@Atlantichealth.org

Y Bakos, Ed Env. Specialist 3

NJDEP Sustainability and 

Green Energy 609-292-0958 edward.bakos@dep.nj.gov 

Y Barr, Ed Program Manager Stericycle EBarr@STERICYCLE.com

Y Brown, James E. Director

Deborah Heart and Lung 

Center 609 893-1200 x 4608 brownja@deborah.org

Y Buckler, Stephanie Outreach Specialist Healthier Hospitals Initiative 781 771-9184 sbuckler@healthierhospitals.org 

Y Busanich, Tony

Business 

Development Officer NJEDA

O: 856 361-2744        

C: 609 571-2839 abusanich@njeda.com 

Y Butler, Don

Manager, Product 

Stewardship Johnson & Johnson 908 541-3847 dbutler8@its.jnj.com

Y Carpen, Mitch Executive Director

NJEDA - Energy Resilience 

Bank 609 858-6865 mcarpen@njeda.com 

Chan, Hinjun West-Ward Pharmaceuticals 732 542-9111 hchan@west-ward.net

Y Ciufo, Frank M. Principal MedGap Solutions 732 245-5445 fciufo@medgapsolutions.com

Y Crisafi, Roseanne Bergen Community College 201 447-7863 rcrisafi@bergen.edu

Y D'Ambrosio, Nadine

Business 

Development

The Deirdre Imus 

Environmental Health Center
551 996-8048 ND’Ambrosio@HackensackUMC.org 

Y Deczynski, Wayne VP NRG Distributed Generation 609 524-4541 wayne.deczynski@nrgenergy.com 

Y Dorio, Charley

Engineering & Plant 

Operations Carrier Clinic 908 281-1565 cdorio@carrierclinic.com

Y Ellingham, Rob

Healthcare 

Sustainability Stericycle C: 516 316-7966 REllingham@STERICYCLE.com
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Y Fava, Nick Program Manager Stericycle NFava@STERICYCLE.com

Y Flanagan, Antonia

IWSS Sustainability 

Specialist Stericycle C: 201 463-1179 aflanagan@stericycle.com

Y Gaspar, Jorge

Facilities Project 

Manager Meridian Health

O: 732 751-3384        

C: 908 692-5229 jgaspar@meridianhealth.com 

Y Green, Alastair McKinsey alastair_green@mckinsey.com 

Grimes, Kara Events Director

Princeton Regional Chamber of 

Commerce 609 924-1776 x 100 Kara@princetonchamber.org 

Y Halverson, Howard Director Env. Services The Valley Hospital 201 447-8637 hhalver@valleyhealth.com

Y Harmon, Joel Executive Director

FDU Institute for Sustainable 

Enterprise

973 443-8577               

C: 732-672-2834 harmon@fdu.edu  

Hausmann, John

Engineering & Plant 

Operations Carrier Clinic 908 281-1565 jhausmann@carrierclinic.com

Y Hopkins, Mark E. Executive Director

NJ Health Care Facilities 

Financing Authority 609 789-5623 mhopkins@njhcffa.com

Y Housman, Tyla NJ Hospital Association 609 275-4192 thousman@njha.com

Y Jahan, Kauser

Professor, Civil & 

Environmental 

Engineering Rowan University 856 256-5323 jahan@rowan.edu

Jannotti, Harrison West-Ward Pharmaceuticals 856 489-2237 hjannotti@west-ward.com

LePore, Larry Stat Chem
statchem@optonline.net

Y Lipoti, Jill Associate  enviroCOP 609 384-1232 jill@enviroCOP.com  

Y LoBiondo, Al Principal MedGap Solutions 917 670-6811 alobiondo@medgapsolutions.com

Y Malat, Matt

NJ State Chamber of 

Commerce

609-989-7888 ext. 

125 matt.malat@njchamber.com

Y Marshall, Robert

Assistant 

Commissioner

NJDEP Sustainability and 

Green Energy 609-292-8601 robert.marshall@dep.nj.gov
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Y McKee, Maureen Director

NJ Council of Teaching 

Hospitals / NJ Council of 

Children's Hospitals 609 656-9615 mmckee@njcth.org

Y Mock, Robyn West-Ward Pharmaceuticals romock@west-ward.com

Murrell, Stephen Saint Clares stephenmurrell@saintclares.org

Y

Nash, Marita

Director 

Environmental 

Services/Linen Hunterdon Medical Center 908 788 6116 nash.marita@hunterdonhealthcare.org 

Y
Nazari, Rouzbeh

Professor & 

Researcher Rowan College of Engineering 856 256-5303 nazari@rowan.edu

Neuwirth, Christopher

Public Health 

Recovery NJ Department of Health 609 292-1772 Christopher.Neuwirth@doh.state.nj.us 

Y Odarchenko, Vladimir

Senior Project 

Manager Tetra Tech, Inc.

O: 215 702-4112           

C: 267-795-7328 Vladimir.Odarchenko@tetratech.com

Y Patterson, Bonnie

Major Account 

Executive Stericycle C: 201 232-3927 Bonnie.Patterson@STERICYCLE.com

Y Pinto, Annmarie

Healthcare 

Sustainability 

Specialist Stericycle C: 973 975-5457 Ann.Pinto@STERICYCLE.com

Ramirez, Sara Field Director Jumby Bay Hawksbill Project saradramirez@gmail.com

Rinaldi, Steven

NJDEP Bureau of Recycling & 

Planning 609 984-4992 steven.rinaldi@dep.nj.gov 

Rudd, Allen E. General Manager Aramark 

O: 215 707-3093              

C: 484 571-5384 Rudd-Allen@aramark.com

Y Sabul, Gordon WM 860 250-8608 gsabol1@wm.com

Y Sarafides, Athena

Environmental 

Scientist

NJDEP Sustainability and 

Green Energy 609 777-4211 athena.sarafides@dep.nj.gov

Y
Shattuck, P.E., Doug

NJ Clean Energy Program c/o 

EAM Associates
732 267-1174

DShattuck@eamenergy.com  

Skacel, Barbara enviroCOP 609 304-9662 wolf@enviroCOP.com 

Y Skacel, Wolfgang President enviroCOP 609 304-9662 wolf@enviroCOP.com 
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Y Sussman, Mark President Medi Clean

O: 610 485-6334        

C: 215 360-4547 msussman@medicleanlaundry.com

Y Tafuri, Kyle

Sustainability 

Advisor

The Deirdre Imus 

Environmental Health Center

O: 551 996-8346             

M: 201 310-1675 ktafuri@hackensackumc.org

Y Thulen, Mike BPU 609 777-3338 Michael.Thulen@bpu.state.nj.us

Y Tweed, Robert Plant Manager NRG Energy Center Princeton

609 297-4285               

609 619-1167 Robert.Tweed@nrgenergy.com

Verdi, Iris

Manager, Env. 

Services Overlook Medical Center

O: 908-522-2284          

M: 201-572-3277 Iris.Verdi@atlantichealth.org

Y Whitney, Grace

Healthcare 

Sustainability 

Specialist Stericycle Grace.Whitney@STERICYCLE.com

Y Wirtenberg, Jeana President & CEO Transitioning to Green, LLC 908-522-2284 jwirtenberg@optonline.net 

Y Yamoah, Essie McKinsey 202 430-0684 essie_yamoah@mckinsey.com 

48 Attended

Speakers in Bold

Hospitals in Blue
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